
2017 OWGA COMMITTEE 

Name Address Phone Email Position 

Avery, Berti 14 Cape May 609-312-7562 (H) 
908-295-1413 (C) 

Berti.avery@yahoo.com Birdies/Chip-in 
Pools 

Betz, Trish 34 Belmar 609-971-6141 (H) patandbillbetz@comcast.net Historian 

Craig, Robin 86 Spring Lake 609-971-1143 (H) 
973-713-0904 (C) 

Robtercraig@verizon.net  

Fedyna, Betty 6 Stone Harbor 609-489-4398 (H) 
908-380-0803 (C) 

Fedyna6@comcast.net Advisor 

Tackas, Roe 50 Pancoast 609-971-3310 (H) 
732-672-7964 (C) 

tackas@verizon.net Vice-Chair 

Himmelman, Marie 5 Holgate Ct 908-783-3834 (C) mariehimelman@me.com  

Massey, Maryann 5 Avalon Way 609-971-7209 (H) 
609-510-2299 (C) 

mtmassey@hotmail.com   

McGowan, Noreen 35 Bradley Beach 609-693-5470 (H) 
276-3468 (C) 

Bobnor6@yahoo.com  

Morris, Bonnie 48 Strathmere 609-242-9142 (H) 
973-214-5725 (C) 

Bmorris611@comcast.net Providence  
House Chair 

Packo, Linda 81 Harvey Cedar 609-549-6810 (H) 
908-513-3537 (C) 

Daboys5955@aol.com Chair 

Rosenthal, Thelma 40 Strathmere 609-693-8376 (H) 
609-384-0744 (C) 

thelrosen@gmail.com Communication 

Sommers, Rose 30 Deal Lane 609-242-7160 (H) 
908-347-2387 (C) 

miminpappynj@aol.com Vice -Chair 

Walker-Baptiste, Mary 56 Brigantine 609-242-0799 (H) 
201-888-4992 (C) 

mcbap@mac.com Newsletter 

Yanik, Barbara 11 Mantoloking 732-996-1216 (C) yanik@rci.rutgers.edu  
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